# OP \$40.00 1919757

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406305 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		11/16/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fort Wayne Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 Rock Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Bridgeton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1919757	CANINE COTTAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122014000

Email: kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., c/o Kristina Bunker

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bunker
SIGNATURE:	/kb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Katy - Trademark Release (Fort Wayne re Payoff - Executed)#page1.tif source=Katy - Trademark Release (Fort Wayne re Payoff - Executed)#page2.tif source=Katy - Trademark Release (Fort Wayne re Payoff - Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900385574 REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0432 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 16th day of November 2016, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. ("Lender"), in favor

of FORT WAYNE PLASTICS, INC., an Indiana corporation (the "Company"), with its mailing

address of 305 Rock Industrial Park Drive, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 15, 2016, by

and between Lender, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the

"Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Lender

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 19, 2014, executed by

Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on February 20, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5219/0683.

[Signature Page Follows]

8228130v2 11/15/2016 5:17 PM 3630.205

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0433 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ВМО НА	ARRIS BANK N.A.,
Bv: ≰	tutuet Burker
Name:	Kristina H. Burden
Title:	Director

## SCHEDULE A <u>Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses</u>

Mark	Application (Serial)/ Registration No.	Date of Filing/ Registration	Country	Last Reported Owner
CANINE COTTAGE	Reg. #1,919,757	9/19/95	US	FTW Plastics, Inc. renamed Fort Wayne Plastics, Inc.

**RECORDED: 11/22/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0435